CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION RESCINDING RESOLUTION 2016-125
AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT
WITH SIEMENS ENERGY, ORLANDO, FLORIDA FOR
REMOVAL, INDUCTION INSPECTION, ROOT CAUSE
ANALYSIS AND REPAIR OF DAMAGE TO UNIT 11
COMBUSTION TURBILE AND FURTHER RESCINDING
RESOLUTION 2016-126 AUTHORIZING A CHANGE
ORDER NO. 1 TO SAID AGREEMENT WITH SIEMENS
ENERGY AS WELL AS ALL CHANGE ORDERS
REFERENCED THERETO

WHEREAS City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution 2016-125 authorizing the execution of an extraordinary unspecified services agreement with Siemens Energy, Orlando, Florida (Siemens), for the removal, induction inspection, root cause analysis and repair of damage to Unit 11 Combustion Turbine (Agreement); and

WHEREAS, thereafter, City Council adopted Resolution 2016-126 authorizing a change order to the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, after discussions with Siemens. It was determined that the services to be provided as specified in Resolution 2016-125 and Resolution 2016-126 were governed and covered in accordance with a Long Term Service Agreement (LTSA) Between Siemens Energy and the City as approved by Change Order Number 16 to the contract RES09-623, and therefore a subsequent agreement and change order related thereto were not necessary, and further that the services would therefore be provided by a Change Order Number 18 to contract RES09-623.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution 2016-125 and Resolution 2016-126 are hereby rescinded and of no further force and effect and that any contract or amendment thereto authorized by said resolutions are void ab initio.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	